

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-05-2025 2025 GRANGER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID GRANGER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO. 9215 State Route 303 Windham, OH 44288		CROSS ROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING INC. 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, OH 44028	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	244	Cu.Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$300.00	\$73,200.00	\$300.00	\$73,200.00	\$290.00	\$70,760.00	\$275.00	\$67,100.00
2	422	40693	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$122,079.00	\$2.56	\$104,174.08	\$2.65	\$107,836.45	\$3.00	\$122,079.00
3	422	908	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$105.00	\$95,340.00	\$92.00	\$83,536.00	\$34.00	\$30,872.00	\$125.00	\$113,500.00
4	253	2	Cu.Yds.	Pavement Repair – Concrete Monument Box Removal locations – 12" Deep	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$730.00	\$1,460.00
5	202	3	Each	Remove Existing One (1) Foot Thick Concrete Monument Box	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
6	209	0.44	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$440.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,288.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,750.00	\$770.00
7	254	3184	Sq. Yds.	1.5" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$3.25	\$10,348.00	\$2.45	\$7,800.80	\$2.50	\$7,960.00	\$3.50	\$11,144.00
8	407	318	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$4.00	\$1,272.00	\$2.50	\$795.00	\$3.50	\$1,113.00	\$5.50	\$1,749.00
9	441	133	Cu.Yds.	1.5" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$240.00	\$31,920.00	\$245.00	\$32,585.00	\$250.00	\$33,250.00	\$245.00	\$32,585.00
10	617	48	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$85.00	\$4,080.00
11	614	6.02	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class I	\$1,250.00	\$7,525.00	\$900.00	\$5,418.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,224.00	\$900.00	\$5,418.00
12	642	5.8	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$900.00	\$5,220.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$900.00	\$5,220.00
13	642	2.52	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$850.00	\$2,142.00	\$495.00	\$1,247.40	\$1,200.00	\$3,024.00	\$495.00	\$1,247.40
14	642	158	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$948.00	\$3.50	\$553.00	\$6.50	\$1,027.00	\$3.50	\$553.00
15	617	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$19,720.00	\$19,720.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$23,350.00	\$23,350.00
TOTAL						\$376,364.00		\$339,767.28		\$355,976.45		\$390,930.40

AVERAGE UNIT COST
\$288.33
\$2.74
\$83.67
\$510.00
\$341.67
\$3,650.00
\$2.82
\$3.83
\$246.67
\$86.67
\$1,000.00
\$1,100.00
\$730.00
\$4.50
\$38,783.33

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-05-2025 2025 GUILFORD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID GUILFORD TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		CROSS ROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING INC. 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, OH 44028		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO. 9215 State Route 303 Windham, OH 44288		RUNWAY INCORPORATED 160 Blue Gill Road Peebles, OH 45660		AVERAGE
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	
1	422	20585	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$61,755.00	\$2.54	\$52,285.90	\$3.00	\$61,755.00	\$2.65	\$54,550.25	\$3.60	\$74,106.00	\$2.95	
2	422	465	Tons	Twp. Supplied No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate (Contractor to Supply Loader & Operator) Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$45.00	\$20,925.00	\$50.00	\$23,250.00	\$63.00	\$29,295.00	\$60.00	\$27,900.00	\$44.00	\$20,460.00	\$54.25	
3	614	3.11	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,665.00	\$900.00	\$2,799.00	\$900.00	\$2,799.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,732.00	\$2,570.00	\$7,992.70	\$1,392.50	
4	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$15,001.00	\$15,001.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,505.51	\$6,505.51	\$7,501.38	
5	642	0.18	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$162.00	\$495.00	\$89.10	\$495.00	\$89.10	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,685.00	\$303.30	\$1,918.75	
6	642	35	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$3.50	\$122.50	\$3.50	\$122.50	\$6.50	\$227.50	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$4.88	
7	642	3.11	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,665.00	\$900.00	\$2,799.00	\$900.00	\$2,799.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,043.00	\$2,180.00	\$6,779.80	\$1,320.00	
TOTAL						\$107,383.00		\$86,845.50		\$102,859.60		\$103,352.75		\$116,357.31		

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-05-2025 2025 HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP ROAD BID HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KARVO COMPANIES INC. 4524 HUDSON DRIVE STOW, OH 44224		MELWAY PAVING CO., INC. 7571 SR 83 HOLMESVILLE, OH 44633		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OH 44310		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	AVERAGE UNIT COST
1	253	160	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$275.00	\$44,000.00	\$275.00	\$44,000.00	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$260.00	\$41,600.00	\$246.25
2	254	20400	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$3.00	\$61,200.00	\$1.25	\$25,500.00	\$1.55	\$31,620.00	\$1.40	\$28,560.00	\$2.16
3	407	4100	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$2.75	\$11,275.00	\$2.50	\$10,250.00	\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$2.99
4	441	431	Cu. Yds.	0.75" 449 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$86,200.00	\$175.00	\$75,425.00	\$197.00	\$84,907.00	\$185.00	\$79,735.00	\$204.44
5	209	3.26	Miles	Linear Grading	\$2,000.00	\$6,520.00	\$1,958.00	\$6,383.08	\$2,200.00	\$7,172.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,520.00	\$1,869.75
6	441	707	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$152,005.00	\$201.00	\$142,107.00	\$197.00	\$139,279.00	\$205.00	\$144,935.00	\$212.38
7	441	32	Cu. Yds.	Driveway Wedging (449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$201.00	\$6,432.00	\$197.00	\$6,304.00	\$205.00	\$6,560.00	\$230.38
8	617	415	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 2" Depth	\$70.00	\$29,050.00	\$49.10	\$20,376.50	\$55.00	\$22,825.00	\$90.00	\$37,350.00	\$55.14
9	614	3.24	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,860.00	\$900.00	\$2,916.00	\$900.00	\$2,916.00	\$950.00	\$3,078.00	\$981.25
10	642	1.08	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$900.00	\$972.00	\$900.00	\$972.00	\$950.00	\$1,026.00	\$981.25
11	642	65	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$6.00	\$390.00	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$3.85	\$250.25	\$3.92
12	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$20,265.00	\$20,265.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,002.50
TOTAL						\$426,410.00		\$355,364.08		\$359,672.50		\$376,914.25	

				PHILLIPS PAVING, LLC 1727 MUNN ROAD CHARGIN FALLS OH, 44023	BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION INC. 124 DARROW ROAD AKRON, OH 44305		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION, OH 44028		GEAUGA HIGHWAY COMPANY 9215 STATE ROUTE 303 WINDHAM, OH 44288		SPECIALIZED CONSTRUCTION INC. 711 HARVARD AVENUE NEWBURGH HEIGHTS, OH 44105			
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
1	253	160	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$245.00	\$39,200.00	\$215.00	\$34,400.00	\$210.00	\$33,600.00	\$245.00	\$39,200.00	\$270.00	\$43,200.00
2	254	20400	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$2.00	\$40,800.00	\$4.00	\$81,600.00	\$3.00	\$61,200.00	\$1.40	\$28,560.00	\$2.70	\$55,080.00
3	407	4100	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$4.00	\$16,400.00	\$3.50	\$14,350.00	\$3.20	\$13,120.00
4	441	431	Cu. Yds.	0.75" 449 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$92,665.00	\$250.00	\$107,750.00	\$215.50	\$92,880.50	\$188.00	\$81,028.00	\$210.00	\$90,510.00
5	209	3.26	Miles	Linear Grading	\$500.00	\$1,630.00	\$400.00	\$1,304.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,564.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,040.00
6	441	707	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$225.00	\$159,075.00	\$200.00	\$141,400.00	\$230.00	\$162,610.00	\$206.00	\$145,642.00	\$235.00	\$166,145.00
7	441	32	Cu. Yds.	Driveway Wedging (449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$230.00	\$7,360.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$235.00	\$7,520.00
8	617	415	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 2" Depth	\$45.00	\$18,675.00	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$60.00	\$24,900.00	\$52.00	\$21,580.00	\$50.00	\$20,750.00
9	614	3.24	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$900.00	\$2,916.00	\$900.00	\$2,916.00	\$900.00	\$2,916.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,860.00	\$900.00	\$2,916.00
10	642	1.08	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$972.00	\$900.00	\$972.00	\$900.00	\$972.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$900.00	\$972.00
11	642	65	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$6.50	\$422.50	\$3.50	\$227.50
12	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$38,370.00	\$38,370.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL						\$409,930.50		\$415,869.50		\$421,330.00		\$423,612.50		\$428,480.50

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-5-2025 2025 LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		SARVER PAVING CO. 1208 Masters Ave Ashland, Ohio 44805		GEAUGA HIGHWAY COMPANY 9215 State Route 303 Windham, OH 44288		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	AVERAGE UNIT COST
1	253	280	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$270.00	\$75,600.00	\$260.00	\$72,800.00	\$220.00	\$61,600.00	\$285.00	\$79,800.00	\$255.00
2	422	14405	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$43,215.00	\$2.69	\$38,749.45	\$3.17	\$45,663.85	\$3.45	\$49,697.25	\$3.10
3	422	325	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$95.00	\$30,875.00	\$83.00	\$26,975.00	\$64.75	\$21,043.75	\$37.00	\$12,025.00	\$61.58
4	614	2.07	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$3,105.00	\$900.00	\$1,863.00	\$900.00	\$1,863.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,105.00	\$1,100.00
5	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$11,222.00	\$11,222.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$19,762.00	\$19,762.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$17,420.67
6	642	63	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$6.00	\$378.00	\$3.50	\$220.50	\$3.50	\$220.50	\$6.50	\$409.50	\$4.50
7	642	2.07	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$3,105.00	\$900.00	\$1,863.00	\$900.00	\$1,863.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,105.00	\$1,100.00
TOTAL						\$167,500.00		\$147,970.95		\$152,016.10		\$175,141.75	

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 03/05/2025 2025 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SPENCER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SARVER PAVING CO. 1208 Masters Ave Ashland, OH 44805-1116		MELWAY PAVING CO., INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO. 9215 State Route 303 Windham, OH 44288-1012		AVERAGE	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST
1	407	370	Gals	SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat applied at 0.1 Gals/SY for Asphalt Wedging	\$3.00	\$1,110.00	\$2.75	\$1,017.50	\$2.50	\$925.00	\$3.50	\$1,295.00	\$2.92		
2	422	18860	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$56,580.00	\$3.00	\$56,580.00	\$2.64	\$49,790.40	\$3.75	\$70,725.00	\$3.13		
3	422	490	Tons	Twp. Supplied No. 8 Limestone Cover Aggregate (Contractor to Supply Loader & Operator) Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 23 Lbs/SY	\$35.00	\$17,150.00	\$22.00	\$10,780.00	\$40.00	\$19,600.00	\$34.00	\$16,660.00	\$32.00		
4	441	205	C.Y.	449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt for Wedge Paving	\$250.00	\$51,250.00	\$217.00	\$44,485.00	\$244.00	\$50,020.00	\$280.00	\$57,400.00	\$247.00		
5	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control & Mobilization	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,070.00	\$6,070.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,856.67		
6	642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$283.33		
7	642	80	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$3.50	\$280.00	\$3.50	\$280.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$4.50		
					Grand Total:	\$131,320.00		\$119,762.50		\$128,665.40		\$175,200.00			
					Percent from Engineer's Estimate:			91.20%		97.98%		133.41%			

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-05-2025 2025 WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 Dan Street Akron, OH 44310		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		Mc. B PAVING 1145 Cleveland Ave. Ashland, Ohio 44805		AVERAGE
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST
1	254	3371	Sq. Yds.	1.5" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$10.00	\$33,710.00	\$2.25	\$7,584.75	\$2.60	\$8,764.60	\$3.98	\$13,416.58	\$3.67
2	253	20	Cu. Yds.	Type 301 Pavement Repair – Average 4" Depth	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$286.00	\$5,720.00	\$303.96
3	407	340	Gals	Non-Tracking Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.69
4	441	145	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG 64-22, 1.5" Depth	\$250.00	\$36,250.00	\$230.00	\$33,350.00	\$280.00	\$40,600.00	\$237.00	\$34,365.00	\$265.53
5	614	0.32	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$480.00	\$1,840.00	\$588.80	\$1,850.00	\$592.00	\$1,750.00	\$560.00	\$1,805.00
6	642	30	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.88
7	642	0.16	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$240.00	\$2,450.00	\$392.00	\$2,460.00	\$393.60	\$2,350.00	\$376.00	\$2,707.50
8	614	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,400.25
TOTAL						\$88,000.00		\$52,625.55		\$62,805.20		\$66,582.58	

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-05-2025 2025 WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 124 Darrow Road Akron, Ohio		PHILLIPS PAVING LLC 17270 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO. 9215 State Route 303 Windham, Ohio 44288		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING, INC. 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, Ohio 44028		SARVER PAVING CO. 1208 Masters Ave Ashland, Ohio 44805	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	254	3371	Sq. Yds.	1.5" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$4.80	\$16,180.80	\$3.00	\$10,113.00	\$3.50	\$11,798.50	\$5.00	\$16,855.00	\$4.20	\$14,158.20
2	253	20	Cu. Yds.	Type 301 Pavement Repair – Average 4" Depth	\$290.00	\$5,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$335.65	\$6,713.00
3	407	340	Gals	Non-Tracking Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$3.75	\$1,275.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$2.75	\$935.00
4	441	145	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG 64-22, 1.5" Depth	\$270.00	\$39,150.00	\$295.00	\$42,775.00	\$248.00	\$35,960.00	\$315.00	\$45,675.00	\$249.25	\$36,141.25
5	614	0.32	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,750.00	\$560.00	\$1,750.00	\$560.00	\$2,000.00	\$640.00	\$1,750.00	\$560.00	\$1,750.00	\$560.00
6	642	30	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.50	\$105.00
7	642	0.16	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$2,350.00	\$376.00	\$2,350.00	\$376.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,350.00	\$376.00	\$2,350.00	\$376.00
8	614	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$21,902.00	\$21,902.00
TOTAL						\$67,691.80		\$73,909.00		\$75,153.50		\$78,111.00		\$80,890.45